PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1153

- Page 3, line 4, overstrike "seven hundred fifty thousand" and insert immediately thereafter "one million"
- Page 3, line 7, remove the overstrike over "Any amount of a judgment against the state in excess of the"
- Page 3, line 8, after "thousand" insert "one million" and remove the overstrike over "dollar limit imposed under this subsection may be"
- Page 3, remove the overstrike over lines 9 through 14
- Page 3, line 24, remove ", including the"
- Page 3, line 25, remove "placement, erection, or installation of any traffic control device"
- Page 10, line 26, replace "The" with "Those"
- Page 11, line 8, replace "any" with "a" and replace "shifts one entity's risk of" with "requires one party to assume the liability of the other or the liability of a third party or to bear the costs of defense of actions against the other or against a third party, unless the agreement is entered into in good faith and is set forth in a separate writing signed by both parties and supported by adequate consideration which must be stated in the agreement"
- Page 11, line 9, remove "liability and associated costs to the other"

Renumber accordingly